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Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0213
Institute Name: Alliance University. Bangalore

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 201617 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students  No. of students

programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 224 89 313 66 245 2 35 10 0 21 17 7
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2014-15) 180 147 (2015-16) 141 130 970000 (Nine Lakhs Seventy
Thousand)
(2015-16) 180 156 (2016-17) 150 139 1020000 (Ten Lakhs Twenty
Thousand)
(2016-17) 180 161 (2017-18) 157 146 1014000 (Ten Lakhs

Fourteen Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 45

Part Time 0
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for Higher Studies
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 2 3
Part Time 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
Library 6900000 (Sixty Nine Lakhs)
New Equipment for Laboratories 5100000 (Fifty One Lakhs)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

9300000 (Ninety Three Lakhs)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 143200000 (Fourteen Crores Thirty

Two Lakhs)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

11700000 (One Crore Seventeen La
khs)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 8100000 (Eighty One Lakhs)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 32 32

Total no. of Participants 945 815

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 106100000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Ten Crores Sixty One Lakhs
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2015-16

for previous 3 years

2016-17

Utilised Amount

8800000 (Eighty Eight Lakhs)
6000000 (Sixty Lakhs)

8500000 (Eighty Five Lakhs)

129500000 (Twelve Crores Ninety F
ive Lakhs)

12800000 (One Crore Twenty Eight
Lakhs)

5800000 (Fifty Eight Lakhs)

2017-18 2016-17

2017-18 2016-17

2016-17

83900000

Eight Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs

2015-16

Utilised Amount

9400000 (Ninety Four Lakhs)
5500000 (Fifty Five Lakhs)

13000000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs)

99500000 (Nine Crores Ninety Five
Lakhs)

14500000 (One Crore Forty Five La
khs)

7300000 (Seventy Three Lakhs)

2015-16

2015-16

2015-16

28

670

66600000

Six Crores Sixty Six Lakhs
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

13

14

15

18

19

Name

Ray Titus

Anubha Singh

Mihir Dash

Subbaraman

Kumaran

Ramanna Shetty

Sunil Kumar

Nayana Tara Acharya

NS Nataraja

Subhradev Sen

Suprabha Bakshi

Premanand Shetty

K Nagaraja Rao

Balram Rao

Arindam Das

Dharun Lingam

Kasilingam

Zohra Bi

P Janaki Ramudu

Nagendran R

Jacob Chandy

Age

45

47

49

55

50

40

46

52

40

43

71

56

46

39

25

38

52

61

56

Designation

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM
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Experience (In

Months)

288

324

216

300

180

216

192

120

168

504

336

144

168

324

444

312

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

04-08- -
2010

04-08- -
2010

04-08- -
2010

04-12- -
2017

04-08- -
2010

01-07- -
2016

04-08- -
2010

18-10- -
2012

01-08- -
2016

03-05- -
2012

13-07- -
2005

08-06- -
2011

01-08- -
2018

02-07- -
2018

01-07- -
2018

20-06- -
2005

28-06- -
2007

17-06- -
2013

15-07- -
2016

46

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

A Abdul Hameed

Nusrathunnisa

S Sivasankari

Lakshmi Narasimhan

Nandini G

C Kishan Rao

K Riyazahmed

Momina Bushra

Vinay Asthana

Kapil Arora

M A Rajasekhar

Sanjeev S Padashetty

Mrinmoy

Bhattacharjee

M Prasanna Mohan

Raj

S Saibaba

Arunabhas Bose

Sunil D Anto

Shilpa S Chadichal

R Venkatesh

Ajeet Sharma

Pratima Verma

Vivekanand

Suresh B

A Varadaraj

Debashish Sengupta

Ajay Kumar Goyal

Aswathi Nair

Mohan Gopinath

38

37

38

53

28

69

31

35

50

a4

53

44

42

39

39

40

42

40

69

46

43

48

58

45

43

43

40

71

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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168

144

108

300

60

528

96

48

228

252

336

192

132

132

180

171

228

168

264

228

216

252

204

204

101

180

576

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2016

06-04-
2011

23-06-
2014

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

18-06-
2018

18-06-
2018

18-06-
2018

02-07-
2018

01-09-
2003

30-06-
2014

01-07-
2016

05-08-
2009

01-07-
2016

06-06-
2007

23-02-
2011

21-07-
2008

01-08-
2001

18-06-
2018

17-06-
2013

01-04-
2015

16-10-
2002

22-01-
2018

02-05-
2008

21-09-
2015

01-07-
2013

16-03-
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

417
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Femina Syed

George Easaw

Ranga Raju Alluri

Sajan Mathew

Mohanasundaram K

Ananth S

Sukanya Kundu

Satish Menon

Gunja Baranwal

Suman Kalyan Ghosh

Thomason Rajan

Kolath

T R Vaidyanathan

Kshitiz Sharma

Maninder Sudhiir

Vasanth Kiran

Anand Patil

K Balanaga

Gurunathan

H R Badrinath

Joy Chakraborty

Roudra Chakraborty

Sheba R Dayal

Biraj Kumar Mohanty

Tuhin Shambhu

Banerjee

Prasanna Byahatti

Sonali Sandipta

Sahoo

M S Ananth

Mohan U

Kajal Agarwal

38

54

63

48

48

46

43

52

30

35

40

65

41

55

32

42

48

49

39

41

51

57

49

43

29

47

28

37

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

M.COM

MBA
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168

288

396

240

276

240

216

312

60

132

168

528

144

192

84

240

264

144

96

82

216

336

276

12

228

36

144

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2018

04-06-
2012

01-07-
2016

02-04-
2007

21-03-
2011

04-06-
2012

15-06-
2013

09-06-
2018

17-01-
2018

01-07-
2016

04-08-
2010

04-09-
2010

04-06-
2012

13-09-
2012

24-12-
2012

01-06-
2013

02-01-
2014

03-02-
2014

23-06-
2014

23-06-
2014

07-12-
2015

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

19-09-
2016

22-07-
2013

05-08-
2015

17-10-
2018

07-08-
2017

10-07-
2017

31-07-
2017

31-07-
2017

26-10-
2017

12-07-
2017

10-08-
2017

04-11-
2017

29-07-
2017

12-09-
2017

14-10-
2017

21-08-
2017

19-02-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Kiran K Gautama

Havaldar

Arun M Ravindran

Kshitij Kumar Singh

Harish P

Tudu Dev

Purnima CH

Muniraja R

Madhu Kiran V

Sumi Salmen

Abhay G Chebbi

Ashokanand

Jagdish N Sheth

V Kumar

Dennish Shah

Mahesh N Rajan

Prashant Palvia

Balaji Krishnan

Ben L Kedia

Bradley Braun

Ersilia Braun

Gert Bruche

James Almeida

Jennifer Bechkoff

Klaus Long

Matthew Holian

Rajesh

Chandrashekaran

Ram Mohan
Pishoradi

Steve Stephens

49

33

32

32

44

29

34

32

30

33

55

80

62

65

56

55

49

50

55

55

50

53

47

49

47

48

65

59

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M.COM

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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312

96

11

95

216

60

100

108

72

30

396

660

444

372

360

288

300

360

312

288

336

264

264

276

480

408

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-08-
2016

13-08-
2012

13-08-
2012

16-11-
2015

15-11-
2012

14-09-
2016

25-04-
2016

11-02-
2013

12-03-
2014

01-03-
2016

12-10-
2018

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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104

105

106

107

108

109

110

11

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

Vandenbempt Koen

Kala Seal

Mohan Tanniru

G R Manjunath

K Rajagopal

Krishna Kumar Rao

Karunakar Kudupu

Anita S

Appan Sundaram

Ramesh M Swamy

A G Krishnan

Arindam

Kiran Kumar KV

S Ramakrishnan

Aravinda Prabhu

Ram Sastry

49

51

49

64

58

45

56

73

56

63

47

36

67

48

49

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

M. Phil
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288

288

468

396

240

504

372

576

372

456

264

132

285

288

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

01-07-
2012

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

717



